Case Number: 3333426/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms P Pragliola-Hall

**Respondent:** Triple Home Care Limited (in substitution for Victoria Saunders)

**Heard at:** Cambridge **On:** 23 April 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Brown (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Ms R Ryan, solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

(1) By consent, the respondent to the claim shall be Triple Home Care Limited in substitution for Victoria Saunders.

Employment Judge Brown
23 April 2019

Sent to the parties on:
......13.05.19....

For the Tribunal: